16525 ASIC BOM

Item

T625AXXXLATNO4
T625ABAXLATNXC
T625ABCXLATNXX
T625ABCXXX
KEM-M11051
KEM-M11053
KEM-M11054
KEM-M15453B
KEM-M7154
KEM-0T11064A
KEM-0T11065
KEM-0T110668B
KEM-0T2263
KEM-0T5153-01
KEM-0T7186
KEM-0T7357
KEM-0T9651
KEM-0T9656
KEM-P11081-20
KEM-P11071A-20
KEM-P11082-20
KEM-P11072A-20
KEM-P11051-20
KEM-P11052-20
KEM-P11054A
KEM-P11055
KEM-P11056
KEM-P11057A
KEM-P11058-06
KEM-P11058
KEM-P11058-06Z
KEM-P11059
KEM-P11060
KEM-P11070
KEM-P11061A
KEM-P11062
KEM-TS2308X4B
T625ABC4TN
KEM-P11064-10
KEM-P11064-02
KEM-P11074-02
KEM-P11064-10Z
KEM-P11065-22
KEM-P11075-22
T625ABIXLAXXXX
T625AB1
T62ACBCXXXC
KEJW-SA28BK
KEJW-SA28RD
KEOE-0T382
KESP-122-3
KESP-172

T525 ASIC BON AXXXLATNO4 070202...T625AXXXLATNO4

Description

*FRS MOTOROLA T6500 LA TN
BASE UNIT LA TAN

BASE CASING (ALL) LA TAN
BASE CASING COMMON

CHARGING CONTACT

BATT. PLATE "-"

ANTENNA WIRE

BATT.PLATE "+""-"(A)

BATT PLATE “-" "+" (B)
KAYPAD

PTT

METAL DOME

SPEAKER NET DIA.35

REMOTE MIC COTTON NET
SPEAKER CUSHION

SPEAKER SPONGE

SPONGE 20.5X9.5X1.0

CUSHION FOR VIBRATOR

FRONT HOUSING H801

FRONT HOUSING ABSH801 2#
REAR HOUSING H801

REAR HOUSING ABSH801 2#
FRONT HOUSING ABSH801

REAR HOUSING ABSHS01

VOLUME KNOB

FACE PLATE

ANTENNA INSERT

BELT CLIP COVER

LCD LENS WITH PRINTING T6525
LCD LENS W/O PRINTING
PRINTING FOR LCD LENS

LED LENS

ANTENNA CAP

ANTENNA CAP 3#

DUST CAP

PTT INSERT

TAPTITE SCREW X/HD T2.3X8
BASE CASING COMMON

FRONT COVER ORANGE EU

FRONT COVER W/O PRINTING(TAN)
FRONT COVER W/O PRINGING TAN 2#
PRINTING FOR FRONT COVER EU
BATTERY DOOR NEW TAN ABSH801
BATTERY DOOR 3# TAN ABSH801
BASE RF & MAIN PCB LA

BASE RF & MAIN PCB (ALL)
BASE CASING COMMON PARTS
STRAND WIRE UL1007 #28 BLACK
STRAND WIRE UL1007 #28 RED
MOTOR 3.0V FD-6DL2 FD DEVELOP

SPERKER 32 OHM 0.5W ASAHI-EP LEAD-FREE

MIC DB C9745 DD422LF-Q050 42dB
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16525 ASIC BOM

Item

T62ACB1XXXC
KEC-E107CRMKA
KEC-E107CRM0505
KEC-E227CRM0605
KECF-0126-C
KECF-0163-A2
KECF-0166-A-1
KED-LC045-F
KEJ-308
KEJW-FC452-A1
KEM-M15357
KEM-M7151E
KEM-M7155
KEM-0T7156-01
KEM-0T7163
KEM-0T9653
KEM-0T9664
KEOE-0T482
KER-502F09115SA
KESW-123
KEX-0472
T62ACB1SC
KEPC-1008-A1
T62ACB1SBC
KCC-100FCNPOMUG
KCC-101FJICOGGNG
KCC-102FKBGNG
KCC-103BKBEYG
KCC-104DZFEYG
KCC-105BZY5VPAB
KCC-105CZY5VPAG
KCC-106BZY5VPAM
KCC-109FCNPOMUG

KCC-120FINPOMUG
KCC-150FCNPOMUG

KCC-152FKBEYG
KCC-180FJINPOMUG

KCC-200FINPOMUG
KCC-209FCNPOMUG
KCC-220FINPOMUG
KCC-270FRINPOE
KCC-309FRCNPOE
KCC-333BKBEYG
KCC-409FCNPOMUG
KCC-509FCNPOMUG
KCC-620FRJU2JE
KCC-683BKX5REYG
KCC-821FJCOGEYG
KCD-KPT2012EC

BASE RF & MAIN COMMON PART

CAP. ELECT. 6.3V M% 100UF

CAP.ELECT 6.3V M 100UF SX5MM

CAP. ELECT 6.3V M 220UF 6X5MM

SAW FILTER F-11 465MHZ FTF465B FRONTER
CRYSTAL FILTER FT2IMO7A 21.4M FRONTER
CERAMIC FILTER CFT450HT-1 HUATAO

4 DIGIT WITH ICON 22X20X1.7mm TBO370TF/t
DIA 2.5mm EARPHONE JACK ST-101

HEAT SEAL CABLE P=0.6mm L=10mm 13PIN K&k
SHIELD CAN

LCD BRACKET

BATT PLATE "+"

WHITE SHEET FOR RUBBER

LCD CUSHION

CUSHION FOR FILTER

LCD LIGHT GUIDE

JTB 450KHZ CERAMIC DISCRIMINATOR
RES.SEMI.F-09115SA A5KB L14.6FCX7

SLIDE TACT SWITCH TS-37-BH-DG

CRYSTAL 32.768KHZ +/-8ppm 3x8mm FRONTER
BASE RF & MAIN PCB SMT COMMON PARTS

PCB 2LAYER 95.5X51.5X1.0MM FR4

BASE RF & MAIN PCB SMT BOTTOM COMMON PAF
CAP.CER. CHIP 50V NPO C% 10pF

CAP CER CHIP 50V COG +/-5% 100PF EYANG
CAP CER CHIP 50V X7R +/-10% 0.001u EYAN(
CAP CER 0.01U 10% 10V X7R 0402

CAP CER CHIP 16V Y5V Z 0.1uF EYANG

CAP CER CHIP 10V Y5V 1uF Z PANASONIC 1
CAP CER CHIP 6.3V Y5V 1uF Z PANASONIC O
CAP CER CHIP 10V Y5V 10uF Z PANASONIC 2
CAP.CER.CHIP 50V CH C% 1PF MURATA

CAP.CER.CHIP 50V CH J% 12PF  MURATA
CAP.CER. CHIP 50V NPO C% 15pF

CAP CER 50V X7R K 1500PF 0402
CAP.CER.CHIP 50V CH J% 18PF  MURATA

CAP. CER. CHIP 50V CH J% 20PF MURATA
CAP.CER.CHIP 50V CH C% 2PF MURATA
CAP.CER.CHIP 50V CH J% 22PF  MURATA
CAP. CER. CHIP 50V CH J% 27PF

CAP. CER. CHIP 50V CH C% 3PF

CAP CER CHIP 10V X7R K 0.033UF EYANG
CAP.CER.CHIP 50V CH C% 4PF MURATA
CAP. CER. CHIP 50V CH C% 5PF MURATA
CAP. CER. CHIP 50V U2J J% 62PF
CAP.CER.CHIP 10V X5R K 0.068UF EYANG
CAP CER CHIP 50V COG J 820P 0402

LED CHIP KPT-2012EC RED

T525 ASIC BON AXXXLATNO4 070202...T625AXXXLATNO4
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BPF50
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J101
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L501
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Schema

C14,C511,C516,C519,C520,C521,C575,C576,C68

C19
C5

C505,C512,C514,C118,C558,C1

€510

C508,C74,C647
C504,C5188

€526
€530
C531
C531
€525
€507
C531
€525
€525
€530
€525
€912
C44

C196
€526
€526
€522
C21

C506
D101

FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR

FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR
FOR

FOR
FOR

MATCH
MATCH
MATCH
MATCH
MATCH

MATCH
MATCH
MATCH
MATCH
MATCH

MATCH
MATCH

-2/-3 CRYSTAL
C3/-4 CRYSTAL
C1 CRYSTAL

-2 CRYSTAL

C4 CRYSTAL,C903

C3/-3/C4/-4 CRYSTAL
-4 CRYSTAL,C523
C1/-3 CRYSTAL

-3 CRYSTAL

C3/-2 CRYSTAL

C4 CRYSTAL
C1 CRYSTAL
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16525 ASIC BOM

Item

KCD-L19R-SU
KCD-1SS314
KCD-214
KCL-330MU-1
KCR-TR220TD
KCR-000G
KCR-102B
KCR-102G
KCR-103B
KCR-103G
KCR-104B
KCR-104G
KCR-203G
KCR-222B
KCR-223B
KCR-274G
KCR-334G
KCR-393G
KCR-470G
KCR-472G
KCR-473B
KCR-474G
KCR-512G
KCR-681G
KCR-682G
KCR-683G
KCR-820G
KCT-KSA1182-Y
KCT-2SA1980UF
KCT-2SA1586GR
KCT-2SC5090-0
KEIC-355
T62ACB1STC
KCC-TROO3-A
KCC-100FCNPOMUG
KCC-101FJCOGEYB
KCC-101FJCOGEYG
KCC-101FJCOGGNG

KCC-102FKBGNG
KCC-103BKBEYG
KCC-103FRKBB
KCC-104DZFEYB
KCC-104DZFEYG
KCC-105BZY5VPAB
KCC-105CZY5VPAG
KCC-106BZBPAM-1
KCC-106BZY5VPAM
KCC-120FINPOMUG
KCC-122FKBEYG
KCC-150FINPOMUG
KCC-151FJCOGEYG

SURFACE MOUNT LED BR1101F RED 48057
DIODE PIN 1SS314

DIODE VARACTOR 1SV214

INDUCTOR CHIP 33NH +-5% LQG18HN33NJOOD
THER. NTCCM10053EH220JC TDK 0402 TYPE
RES. CHIP 1/16W O OHM

RES. CHIP 1/16W 1K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 1K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 10K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 10K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 100K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 100K

RES CHIP 1/16W 5% 20K 0402

RES. CHIP 1/16W 2.2K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 22K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 270K 0402

RES. CHIP 1/16W 5% 330K 0402

RES. CHIP 1/16W 39K 0402

RES. CHIP 1/16W 47

RES. CHIP 1/16W 4.7K 0402

RES. CHIP 1/16W 47K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 470K 0402

RES CHIP 1/16W 5% 5.1K 0402

RES. CHIP 1/16W 680 OHM 0402

RES. CHIP 1/16W 6.8K 0402

RES CHIP 1/16W 5% 68K 0402

RES CHIP 1/16W 5% 82 OHM 0402

TR CHIP PNP KSA1182-Y

TR.CHIP PNP 2SA1980UF SOT-323F

TR CHIP PNP 2SA1586GR 48628
TR.CHIP NPN 2SC5090

DIE MCU EM78580-G1002-H FOR FRS T650A
BASE RF & MAIN PCB SMT TOP COMMON PART
CAP.CHIP TR1 10P ECRJA010A11 PANASONIC
CAP.CER. CHIP 50V NPO C% 10pF

CAP CER CHIP 50V COG +/-5% 100PF EYANG
CAP CER CHIP 50V COG J 100PF

CAP CER CHIP 50V COG +/-5% 100PF EYANG

CAP CER CHIP 50V X7R +/-10% 0.001u EYAN(
CAP CER 0.01U 10% 10V X7R 0402

CAP. CER. CHIP 50V B K% 0.01UF

CAP CER CHIP 16V Y5V Z 0.1uF EYANG

CAP CER CHIP 16V Y5V Z 0.1uF EYANG

CAP CER CHIP 10V Y5V 1uF Z PANASONIC 1
CAP CER CHIP 6.3V Y5V 1uF Z PANASONIC O
CAP CER CHIP 10V Y5V 10uF Z PANASONIC M
CAP CER CHIP 10V Y5V 10uF Z PANASONIC 2
CAP.CER.CHIP 50V CH J% 12PF  MURATA
CAP CER 50V X7R K 1200PF 0402
CAP.CER.CHIP 50V CH J% 15PF  MURATA
CAP CER CHIP 50V COG J 150PF

T525 ASIC BON AXXXLATNO4 070202...T625AXXXLATNO4
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D3,D2
D106

D503

L910
TR502

R7

R270
R507,R126
R61
R504,R513,R514,R515
R516
R502,R517,R83
R20

R68

R142

R510

R508

R9

R512

R146

R18

R509

R533

R505

R66

R506

R135

015

0105

0105

Q911

U1

VC501

C608,C612,C806

C119,C616,C604

C121,C50,C49
C106,C109,C114,C13,C149,C25,€32,C501,C552,C600
C605,C6111,C615,C809,C824,C913,C40,C8,C46
C20,C€503,C509,C6,C117,C17
C10,C42,C810,C812,C813,C815,C821,C905,C906
C5177

C515
C15,€33,C34,C37,C38,C39,C41,C517,C70,C907,C115
C27,C620,C849

C29,C7

C513,C613

C31,(C811,C545,C141,C148,C36

C609,C803

C45

C817,C819

C606
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16525 ASIC BOM

Item

KCC-159FCNPOMUG
KCC-182FKBEYG
KCC-200FINPOMUG
KCC-220FINPOMUG
KCC-222FKBEYG
KCC-223DKBEYG
KCC-249FBNPOMUG
KCC-271FINPOMUG
KCC-273DKBEYG
KCC-300FINPOMUG
KCC-309FCNPOMUG
KCC-333BKBEYG
KCC-339FBCOGMUG
KCC-399FBCOGMUG
KCC-409FCNPOMUG
KCC-471FKBEYG
KCC-471FRINPOE
KCC-472FKBMUG
KCC-473DKX5REYG
KCC-509FCNPOMUG
KCC-561FKBGNG
KCC-562EKBMUG
KCC-569FCCOGMUG
KCC-609FCNPOMUG
KCC-682EKBGNG
KCC-683BKX5REYG
KCD-LL4148
KCD-RB715F
KCD-1SS314
KCD-214
KCL-180MU-1
KCL-220MU-1
KCL-220SD-JB
KCL-222MU
KCL-330MU-1
KCL-680MU-13GB
KCL-829MU-1
KCR-TR473MUG
KCR-000G
KCR-1008
KCR-101B
KCR-102B
KCR-102G
KCR-103B
KCR-103G
KCR-103P0Z3AN1
KCR-104B
KCR-104G
KCR-105G
KCR-123B
KCR-123G
KCR-124G

CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP
CAP
CAP
CAP.
CAP
CAP.
CAP.
CAP
CAP.
CAP
CAP.
CAP
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP
CAP.
CAP
CAP.
CAP
CAP.

CER.CHIP 50V CH C% 1.5PF MURATA
CER.CHIP 50V X7R +/-10% 0.0018uF EY/
CER. CHIP 50V CH J% 20PF MURATA
CER.CHIP 50V CH J% 22PF  MURATA
CER 50V B K 2200PF 0402

CER CHIP 16V B K 22NF

CER CHIP 50V COG B 2.4PF

CER.CHIP 50V CH J% 270PF MURATA
CER CHIP 16V X7R K 0.027UF EYANG
CER. CHIP 50V NPO J% 30pF

CER.CHIP 50V CH C% 3PF MURATA
CER CHIP 10V X7R K 0.033UF EYANG
CHIP 50V COG +/-0.1P 3.3PF 0402
CER CHIP 3.9PF +/-0.1PF COG
CER.CHIP 50V CH C% 4PF MURATA
CER 50V X7R K 470PF 0402

CER. CHIP 50V CH J% 470PF

CER. CHIP 50V X7R K 0.0047UF 0402
CER.CHIP 16V X5R K 0.047UF EYANG
CER. CHIP 50V CH C% SPF MURATA
CER CHIP 50V X7R +/-10% 560PF EYANG
CER. CHIP 25V B K% 0.0056UF MURATA
CER CHIP 50V COG C 5.6PF 45768-10 (
CER. CHIP 50V CH C% 6PF MURATA
CER CHIP 25V X7R +/-10% 6.8nF EYANG
CER.CHIP 10V X5R K 0.068UF EYANG

DIODE CHIP LL4148

DIODE CHIP SCHOTTKY BARRIER RB715F
DIODE PIN 1SS314

DIODE VARACTOR 1Sv214

INDUCTOR CHIP 18NH +-5% LQG18HN18NJOOD
INDUCTOR CHIP 22NH +-5% LQG18HN22NJOOD
INDUCTOR CHIP 22NH +-5% SDCL1608C22NJ
INDUCTOR CHIP 2.2UH LOG21N2R2K10
INDUCTOR CHIP 33NH +-5% LQG18HN33NJOOD
INDUCTOR CHIP 68NH +-2% LQW18AN68NGOOD

IND.

CHIP 8N2H +-5% LQG11A8N2J00

THERMISTOR CHIP NTH5G10P40B473KO08TH

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.

CHIP 1/16W O OHM
CHIP 1/716W 10
CHIP 1/716W 100
CHIP 1/716W 1K
CHIP 1/716W 1K
CHIP 1/716W 10K
CHIP 1/716W 10K

CHIP VOLUME 103POZ3AN1 10KB

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES
RES

CHIP 1/16W 100K

CHIP 1/16W 100K

CHIP 1/16W 1M

CHIP 1/716W 12K

CHIP 1/716W 5% 12K 0402
CHIP 1/16W 5% 120K 0402

T525 ASIC BON AXXXLATNO4 070202...T625AXXXLATNO4
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€908

C24
C101,C102,C5166,C603,C814
C48,(C822
R67,C30
C11,C619,R134,R64,C9
€826

C57

C26,R28,R46
C622,C911,C805
€808
€120,C73,C16
C611,C623
C610,Co614
C607,C621,C901,C602
R136

€801

C2

C28,C104

€909

C4

C23

C904

C601,C910

C18

C618

D10

D1
D601,D801,D902
VD601

L807,L601
L901,L902

L805

L903

L904

L602

L808

TR601
R231,R40,R52
R78

R27

R13
R601,R62,R23,R3
R609,VR3
R12,C140,R16,R34,R35,R602,R611,R75,R70,R29
VR501

R589
R45,R30,R63,R911,R77,R79
R19

R5

R605,R10

R26
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16525 ASIC BOM

Item

KCR-133G
KCR-152G
KCR-153G
KCR-181G
KCR-183B
KCR-203G
KCR-204B
KCR-221B
KCR-222G
KCR-223G
KCR-224G
KCR-273B
KCR-273G
KCR-331G
KCR-332B
KCR-332G
KCR-334G
KCR-390G
KCR-392G
KCR-394G
KCR-470G
KCR-472G
KCR-473B
KCR-473G
KCR-474G
KCR-502P0Z3AN1
KCR-562G
KCR-563G
KCR-622G
KCR-681G
KCR-682B
KCR-682G
KCR-683G
KCR-684B
KCR-684G
KCR-822G
KCR-823G
KCR-913G
KCT-KSA1182-Y
KCT-2SA1980UF
KCT-2SA1586GR
KCT-2SC5090-0
KCT-2SC5343UF
KCT-2SC4116GR
KCT-2SK3078
KEIC-CS34119
KEIC-S1131B30UG
KEIC-TB31202FN
KEIC-S1T8825B
KEIC-YD3361
KEL-S123-2
KEL-S133

T525 ASIC BON AXXXLATNO4 070202...T625AXXXLATNO4

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.

RES

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.

RES

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.

RES
RES
RES
RES
RES
RES

CHIP VOLUME POZ3AN-1-502N 5K

RES
RES
RES
RES
RES
RES
RES
RES
RES
RES
RES
RES
TR
TR.
TR
TR.
TR.
TR
TR.
IC
IC
IC
IC
IC

Description

CHIP 1/716W 13K 0402
CHIP 1/716W 1.5K

CHIP 1/716W 15K

CHIP 1/716W 180 0402
CHIP 1/716W 18K

CHIP 1/16W 5% 20K 0402
CHIP 1/716W 200K

CHIP 1/716W 220

CHIP 1/716W 2.2K

CHIP 1/716W 22K

CHIP 1/716W 220K

CHIP 1/716W 27K

CHIP 1/716W 5% 27K 0402

CHIP 1/716W 3.3K
CHIP 1/716W 3.3K 0402

CHIP 1/716W 330 OHM 0402

CHIP 1/716W 5% 330K 0402
CHIP 1/716W 39 OHM 0402

CHIP 1/716W 3.9K

CHIP 1/16W 5% 390K 0402

. CHIP 1716w 47

. CHIP 1/716W 4.7K 0402
. CHIP 1/716W 47K

. CHIP 1/716W 47K

. CHIP 1/716W 470K 0402

. CHIP 1/716W 5.6K 0402
. CHIP 1/716W 56K

CHIP 1/716W 5% 6.2K 0402
. CHIP 1/716W 680 OHM 0402

. CHIP 1/716W 6.8K

. CHIP 1/716W 6.8K 0402
CHIP 1/16W 5% 68K 0402

. CHIP 1/716W 680K

CHIP 1/16W 5% 680K 0402

. CHIP 1/716W 8.2K 0402
. CHIP 82K 1/16W 0402
CHIP 1/716W 5% 91K 0402

CHIP PNP KSA1182-Y
CHIP PNP 2SA1980UF SOT-323F
CHIP PNP 2SA1586GR
CHIP NPN 2SC5090

CHIP NPN 2SC5343UF SOT-323F
CHIP NPN 2SC4116GR

CHIP FET 2SK3078

LOW POWER CS34119
3.0V S-1131B30UC-N4P-TFG LEAD-FREE
TB31202FN PLL
S1T8825B PLL SAMSUNG
YD3361 SOP-16 LOW POWER FM IF
SPRING COIL 0.4X1.0X4T QJ WFD
COIL SPRING 0.4X1.3X4TS WFD
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Schema

R612
R131,R15

C72,R6

R177,R613

R36

R21,R57

R91

R69
R47,R44,R604,R607,R71,R503
C139,R25,R49,R501,R606,R614,R616,R80
R1,R73,R608

R22

R811

R32,R33,R809,R902

R17

R4,R8,R41,R810

R48

R38

C145

R133,R14,R53

R51
R58,R603,R39,R806,R65
R87
R11,R2,R207,R43,R60,R88
R903

VR1

R812

R54

R24

R910

R82

C58,R56

C71,R901

R804

C146

R59

R55

R31

01,0112,0501, 0604

0803

0803
Q901,Q902,Q601,0602, 0805
Q2,Q3,05,06,08,09,0101,0108,0603,0605,04
Q2,Q3,05,06,08,09,0101,0108,0603,0605,04
0801

1C105

1C106

1C502

1C502

1C501

L803,1802, 1804

L603
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16525 ASIC BOM

Item

KEM-M15358
KEX-0412
KEX-0394-C1
KEX-0394-C3
KEX-0394-C4
KEX-0412-2
KEX-0412-3
KEX-0412-4
T625AB1XXXU
T625AB1SU
T625AB1SBU
T625AB1STU

T625APAXLATNO4

T625APXXX04
CHG610A
CHE10ACIXXXU
KEM-M10895A
KEM-PK12891A

KEM-PK12963-61A

KEM-P13772
KEM-P13792
KEM-P13778
KEM-TS2308X4B
CHGE10B1XXXU

KEC-E477FRMU-1

KED-L95R
KED-4004-A
KEJ-437-1
KEM-M13771
KEOE-0T170
KEPC-990-3
KER-MX101DBB
KER-MX181CBB
KER-MX820DBB
KEM-0T11067
KEM-0T7180
KEM-PK10794
KEM-PK10795A
KEM-PK14176
KEM-PK14178H
KEM-PK7133
KEM-P5960A
T625APX4TNO4
KEAD-167
KEBT-071-B
KEM-0T7158

KEM-PK14187-23
KEM-PK14188-23
KEM-PK14190-12

KEM-PK15564
KEM-PK5958

KEM-PK5958-110

SHIELD CAN IN
CRYSTAL UNIT

CRYSTAL 20.95MHZ BLACK UM-1 CL=15PF
CRYSTAL 20.95MHZ YELLOW UM-1 CL=15PF
CRYSTAL 20.95MHZ GREEN UM-1 CL=15PF
CRYSTAL 20M95HZ B CL=15PF UM-1 CMT WHITE
CRYSTAL 20M95HZ C CL=15PF UM-1 CMT YELL(
CRYSTAL 20M95HZ D CL=15PF UM-1 CMT GREE!
BASE RF & MAIN UNIQUE PART

BASE RF & MAIN SMT UNIQUE PART

BASE RF & MAIN SMT BOTTOM UNIQUE PART
BASE RF & MAIN SMT TOP UNIQUE PART
PACKING (ALL)

PACKING COMMON

FRS CHARGER 650mA BATTERY (ALL)

CHARGER CASING 650mA BATTERY UNIT
CONTACT PLATE

ADDITION LABEL

CH610A BASE LABEL

DOWNCOVER

DOWNCOVER

UPCOVER FOR T5500/T5530/T6500/T6530/T50(
TAPTITE SCREW X/HD T2.3X8

CHARGER PCB 650mA BATTERY UNIT
CAP.ELECT 25V M 470UF 10x12mm

DIODE LED 3X5.3X36MM RED

DIODE IN4004

DC JACK DC-210E (D=1.35MM) CHIFUNG
CONTACT PCB

PVC TUBE DIA 1MM W/UL CSA

CHARGER PCB 124X74X1.6MM

RES METAL-OXIDE 1/2W 5% S 100 OHM
RES.METAL-OXIDE 1/4W 5% 180

RES METAL-OXIDE 1/2W 5% S 82 OHM

LENS PROTECTION PAPER

FIX TAPE

PROTECTION PAPER FV525 T5025

T6525LR SHIPPING CARTON

FRONT CLAM FOR T5000R&T6500 SERIES
T6500LR BACK CLAM WITH FACEPLATE LOCATI(
PE SHEET

BELT CLIP ASSEMBLY

PACKING LA CHINA

ADAPTOR 120VAC ACOV 200MADVR-0920AC-350
Ni-MH BATTERY 650mAH 3XAA 3.6V LEXEL
SUPPORT CUSHION

T6525LA INSERT CARD

T6525LA BOTTOM CARD

T6525LA USER S GUIDE

LA WARRANTY CERTIFICATION SHEET

BLANK LABEL; PALLET&CARTON (76X127)

SN LABEL FOR OUTSIDE OF CARTON

T525 ASIC BON AXXXLATNO4 070202...T625AXXXLATNO4
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Giant Electronics Ltd.

Schema

X501
X501
X501
X501
X501
X501
X501

m m m mmmmm

E:
C1,C2
D3,D4
D1,D2
J3

FOR D3+22MM,FOR D4+22MM,E:
E:

R5,R13

R3,R4

R1,R2
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16525 ASIC BOM

Item

KEM-PK5958
KEM-PK5958-111
KEM-PK5958
KEM-PK7151-92
KEM-PK7183
KEM-PK7183
KEM-PK7186
KEM-PK7186-52
KEM-PK7186
KEM-PK9791
KEM-P11064-18
KEM-P11064-01
KEM-P11074-01
KEM-P11064-187

T525 ASIC BON AXXXLATNO4 070202...T625AXXXLATNO4

BLANK LABEL; PALLET&CARTON (76X127)
T6525 CARTON LABEL WITH UCC CODE
BLANK LABEL; PALLET&CARTON (76X127)
76525 SN LABEL WITH CFT CODE
BARCODE LABEL W/0 PRINTING

BARCODE LABEL W/0 PRINTING

BLANK LABEL SCAN

T6525LR REMOVE LABEL

BLANK LABEL SCAN

BATTERY WARNING LABEL(LA)

FRONT COVER YELLOW W/0O WEATHER
FRONT COVER W/0 PRINTING(ORANGE)
FRONT COVER W/0 PRINTING ORANGE 2#
PRINTING FOR FRONT COVER

>>>> End of B.0.M. <<<<

Giant Electronics Ltd.

Schema
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